10/16/2015 503526879

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3573505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH STUART PARK	07/17/2014
HARISH APPA	07/15/2014
CLAUDE VISAGIE	07/15/2014
DEON BEZUIDENHOUT	07/31/2014
PETER PAUL ZILLA	07/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRAIT ACCESS TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD
Street Address:	313 CHRIS BARNARD BUILDING, UNIVERSITY OF CAPE TOWN
Internal Address:	ANZIO ROAD, OBSERVATORY
City:	CAPE TOWN
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA
Postal Code:	7925

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14784568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400 Email: baker@bozpat.com

BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP **Correspondent Name:**

1900 UNIVERSITY AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VSID-009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET E. FIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Bret E. Field, Reg. No. 37,620/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2015	

PATENT REEL: 036812 FRAME: 0182 503526879

Total Attachments: 2

source=VSID-009_Exe_Assignment#page1.tif source=VSID-009_Exe_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036812 FRAME: 0183

VON SEIDELS Intellectual Property Attorneys

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA PATENTS ACT, 1978

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS We,

(1) PARK, Kenneth Stuart of 6 Cavan Road, Wynberg Cape Town, 7800 South Africa

(2) APPA, Harish

Of 90 Rondebosch Oaks Albion Road Rondebosch, Cape Town, 7701 South Africa

(3) VISAGIE, Claude

of 1 Windhover 85 Upper Mill Street Vredehoek, Cape Town, 8001 South Africa

(4) BEZUIDENHOUT, Deon

of 4 Windsor Bellair Road Vredehoek, Cape Town, 8001 South Africa

(5) ZILLA, Peter Paul

of 14 Dal Road, Camps Bay, Cape Town, 8005 South Africa

("the Assignor")

are the inventors of an invention entitled:

"A PROSTHETIC HEART VALVE"

AND WHEREAS

STRAIT ACCESS TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD

of 313 Chris Barnard Building University of Cape Town, Anzio Road Observatory, 7925 South Africa

("the Assignee")

VS Ket: PZ6ZTPC0U/KJ

REEL: 036812 FRAME: 0184

has/have for good and sufficient consideration agreed to acquire from the Assignor(s) the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all rights, emoluments and advantages whatsoever under or in respect thereof, together with the right to apply for the grant of Letters Patent in any country in the world;

NOW THEREFORE the Assignor(s) hereby assign to the Assignee, the Assignee's successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention all rights, emoluments and advantages whatsoever under or in respect thereof together with the right to apply for the grant of Letters Patent in any country in the world in the Assignee's name and the Assignor further undertakes to sign all documents necessary for the purpose of filing and prosecuting applications for the grant of such Letters Patent.

This assignment shall be effective from the date hereof or the lodging of any patent application for the invention, whichever is the sooner.

As Witnesses:	Date: 17/07/2014
1. River	Signed: PARK, Kenneth Stuart
As Witnesses:	Date: 15/07/2014
2. Post	Signed: APPA Harish
As Witnesses:	Date: 15/07/2014
2	Signed: VISAGIE, Claude
As Witnesses:	Date: 2014/07/3/
1. <u>Qui</u> 2. Dayl	Signed: BEZUIDENHOUT, Deon
As Witnesses:	Date: 17 07 2014
1. <u>Lin</u> 2. Dod.	Signed All Carlotte Paul

VS Ret: YZoZTYCUU/KJ

RECORDED: 10/16/2015

REEL: 036812 FRAME: 0185